	68375	BOOK 44	S PAGE 54
TRANSAMERICA TITI		TAIS SPACE RESERVEDS COUNTY OF SKAMA	NA CONTROLL SUSE
INSURANCE COMPANY		I HEREBY CERTIF	AINTIW SHT TANT Y
Junele	J. Bronklin	INSTRUMENT OF WA	TING, FILED BY
		R.J.	Salvesen
Filed for Record at Request of	To	OFSt	ivenen
Columbi	a Gorge Boul	AT 2'STP M	une 27 19 67
		WAS RECORDED IN B	00x 46
Name	REGISTERED 1.	OF Mtgo	_AT PAGE
Address	INDEXEGEDIR.	RECORDS OF SKAMA	NIA COUNTY, WASH
City and State	indirect: S.	<u> </u>	P. Todd
City and State	RECORDED:		COUNTY AUDITOR
	COMPARED	V1	DEPUTY
	MAILED		
	ortgage 6	88375	Form \$5-1-Rev. 85-1-Rev.
THE MORTGAGOR LUCILLE J. FRANKI	CTN deeldee edel	. ha- aanamaa	
THE MORTGAGOR LUCILLE J. FRANKI	in, dealing with	n ner separate pi	roperty,
mortgages to COLUMBIA GORGE BANK, a corporation,			
to secure payment of the sum of Three Thousa			
promissory note bearing even date,	lars, (\$ 3,475.80		the terms of one described real estate,
situated in the County of Skamania	State of Washington:		·
PARCEL NO. 1: Beginning at a point on the we Township 3 North, Range 7 E.W.M., the said po	oint of beginning	g being 59.2 feet	t north of the in-
tersection of the north boundary of Kanaka Creek Cut Off Road with the west boundary of said Henry Shepard D.L.C. and 1320 feet north of the township line between Township 1 and 2 of said Range 7			
E.W.M.; thence north along the west line of said Shepard D.L.C. 200 feet to the southwest corner			
of Lot 9 of Block One of the subdivision of Lot 8 of Stevenson Park Addition, according to the of-			
ficial plat thereof on file and of record at page 70 of Plat Book A, Records of Skamania County; thence south 63°50° east 100 feet; thence south 02°20° east 157 feet to the north line of Kanaka			
Creek Cut Off Road; thence west to the point			
PARCEL NO. 2: Beginning on the north boundar	w of Kanaka Cnee	ak Cut Off Road :	at a point on the
west line of the Henry Shepard D.L.C., said ;	ooint being 1260.	.8 feet north of	the Township line
between Township 1 and 2 North, Range 7 E.W.M.; thence north along said D.L.C. line 59.2 feet;			
thence east to intersection with the northerly line of Kanaka Creek Cut Off Road (on the east line of Parcel No. 1 above); thence south 59°30' west 112.5 feet along said road to the place of			
beginning. All situated in Section 36, Towns	ship 3 North, Ran	nge 7 E.W.M.	
		/ "	
And the mortgagor promise and agree to	nay before delinquenc	v all taves special ass	secoments and other
public charges levied, assessed or charged against s	aid described premises	s, and to keep all im	provements on said
described premises insured against loss or damage by and No/100	fire in the sum of -	not less tha	in Four Thousand
for the benefit of the mortgagee and to deliver all p			(\$ 4,000,00)
			perahu when due e-
In case the mortgagor shall fail to pay any installment of principal or interest secured hereby when due or to keep or perform any covenant or agreement aforesaid, then the whole indebtedness hereby secured shall forthwith			
become due and payable, at the election of the mortgagee.			
-		•	

Dated this twenty-seventh day of June , 1967. (SEAL) Ji .1967 RECEIVED SKAMARIA COUNTY AUDITOR(SEAL) STATE OF WASHINGTON, Skamania . STEVENSON, WASH County of On this day personally appeared before me LUCCLE J. FRANKLIN

to one Rhown to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and attributed that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the last and purposes therein mentioned. , 1967. 27th under my hand and official scal this

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Stevenson therein.